Marci A. Williams Wichita – Great Plains USBC Kansas State Hall of Fame Pioneer – Performance – Service - 2022

Marci has been a sanctioned bowler for over fifty years through the Wichita – Great Plains USBC. Marci began her bowling career on Saturday mornings at Rose Bowl East. She has bowled at least one league a week ever since and currently bowls in three leagues.

One "Lucky Day" Marci met Gordon Vadakin, Gordon was the winningest collegiate coach (WSU) in the world but, at that time, he was "just a bowler", we bowled together and he helped me tremendously ~ taught me great fundamentals.

Marci has served the bowlers of Kansas through her Local, State and National Service. Marci served the Wichita – Great Plains USBC as President for four years. Serving as a KWBA State Delegate. Serving on the USBC Board of Directors, USBC BVL Committee and Board, and the BPAA Board of Directors.

Marci as a USBC Director served on several Committees BVL, Legal & Legislative, Finance, Audit and Hall of Fame. Still currently serving as Chair on Audit Committee and committee member on the Hall of Fame at the national level.

Marci has several honor scores 2-300's high series of 773. All Star Team five times, Senior All Star Team ten times, Senior Bowler of the Year once. <u>Bowling Honors Include:</u> 1990 KWBA Sunflower Queen Wichita Sports Hall of Fame Wichita Sports Hall of Fame Award of Excellence Great Plains Hall of Fame for Superior Performance Still Ski's barefoot

To quote Marci "the accolades are wonderful but the best part of bowling, for me, are the memories and lifelong friendships."